UNOFFICIAL CC

TRUSTEE'S DEED (JOINT TENANCY) THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY

PIONEER BANK & TRUST COMPANY 4000 W. NORTH AVENUE - CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

03060774

COOK CO. NO. 018

DEPT. OF REVENUE

HIHHHH

တ

ST

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

THE GRANTOR, PIONEER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said corporation in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 19th day of April, 1977, and known as Trust Number 20389, for the consideration of Ten and No/100 dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, conveys and quit claims to JERZY MAJERCZYK AND JANINA MAJERCZYK, HIS WIFE AND GRZEGORZ MAJERCZYK, A BACHELOR not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants, parties of the second part, whose address is 5415 W. Roscoe Street, Chicago, Illinois the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

The West 1/2 of Lot 38 and lot 37 (except the west 7 1/2 feet) in Elsie Hollatz Central Avenue Subdivision of the North 5 acres of the South 20 acres of the East 40 Acres of the South East Quarter of Section 20, Township 40 North, Range 13, Last of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address: 5623 W. Roucoe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60634

PJN: 13-20-420-042-0000

together with the tenements and appurtensile's thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said party of the second part, said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.

Subject to: Real Estate Taxes for 1993 and subsequent years.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust leed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining uncorresed at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has caused its corporate seal to o hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its vice president/trust officer and attested by its assistant secretary this 16th day of December, 1993.

	SANK & TRUST COMPANY untre, as aforesaid, and not personally,
By	VI & PRESIDENT/TRUST OFFICER
Attest //	AST STANT SECRETARY
	DO HEREHY CERTIFY, that the e ove named Vice

STATE OF ILLINOIS. COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

such Vice President/Trust Office uv act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation for the uses and no and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation for the uses and pure

SEAL OFFICIAL KIMBERLY L. SCHAAL iotary Futilio. State of Itinais Commission Expires 05-28-97

NAME STANLEY CEATH ATTORNEY AT LAN STREET 6/91 N. NORTHWENT
STREET 6191 N. NORTHWEAT
cm CHUMBO, 164 6063,
, OR

INSTRUCTIONS

BOX 333 - TH

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD

1993 DEC 23 AM 11: 28

03060774

Ċ

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE

UNOFFICIAL COP

राज्यात्रका व्यावस्था सम्बद्धाः स्वयंत्रकान THE MARKE MENT WAS CHEET OF SHIP

£5500080

Poperty of Coot County Clert's Office

STATE OF STREET MINERS OF A BANGGOODS

ness of sections of a suppression type tay a explanational edition of elegent

at rudd 🧀